

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29538-29539/2008

MODEL MILLS NAGPUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice at the earliest.

List the matter on 3.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar