

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2/2009 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).29538-539/2008

MODEL MILLS NAGPUR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJAN & ORS. Respondent()

Date: 28/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.
Mr.Sanjoy Ghose, Adv.
Ms.Rashmi Nandakumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Satyajit A.Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

If the petitioners deposit 50% of amount to be recovered in the trial
court within one month from this date, no coercive step shall be taken till
the decision of the SLPs. If the same is not deposited within the time
stipulated, the interim order shall stand automatically vacated.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master