

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29538-29539/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2008 in LPA No. 195/2008 & WP No. 995/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

MODEL MILLS NAGPUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, withdrawal and with relief and office report)
[for final disposal]

prayer for interim

Date: 06/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Adv. for
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.
Mr. M.Qamaruddin ,Adv
Mrs.K. Sarada Devi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

We do not find any merit in these Special Leave Petitions which are, accordingly, dismissed.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master